TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frederick A. Quinn		06/01/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	34 Folly Mill Road	
City:	Seabrook	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03874	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 76350551		QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-9215

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-439-2215

Email: sglassburn@nutter.com
Correspondent Name: Suzanne L. Glassburn

Address Line 1: World Trade Center West, 155 Seaport Blv

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104948-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne L. Glassburn	
Signature:	/Suzanne L. Glassburn/	
Date:	07/14/2006	

TRADEMARK

900053278 REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0436

Total Attachments: 2 source=quest assignment_0000#page1.tif source=quest assignment_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0437 Assigning Party: Frederick A. Quinn Receiving Party: Quest Specialty Chemicals, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Frederick A. Quinn, an individual with a principal business address at 34 Folly Mill Road, Seabrook, New Hampshire 03874 USA ("Assignor") is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and related applications for registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 34 Folly Mill Road, Seabrook, New Hampshire 03874 USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the aforesaid trademarks and trademark applications and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid trademark and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Frederick A. Quinn

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0438

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED MARKS

MARK	JURISDICTION	78/475,504 76/350,551	
QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	United States		
QUEST SPECIALTY CHEMICALS	United States		
QUEST SPECIALTY Canada CHEMICALS		1,143,875	

1485786.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 07/14/2006